505307048 01/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5353828**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD WILLIAM KIRK	09/28/2013
DANIEL CLIFFORD WHITNEY	09/29/2013
DOUGLAS WALKER LEE	10/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXTERRAN WATER SOLUTIONS ULC	
Street Address:	1721-27 AVENUE NE	
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2E 7E1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15862901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-4010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: Docket_IP@pillsburylaw.com, sandra.edge@pillsburylaw.com

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP (CV) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ATTENTION: DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: P.O BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039934-0456857
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER K. HAHN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter K. Hahn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=039934-0456857_Assignment1#page1.tif source=039934-0456857_Assignment1#page2.tif source=039934-0456857 Assignment1#page3.tif

 $source = 039934 - 0456857_Assignment1\#page4.tif$

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, residing at

Todd William Kirk 262211 RR 293 Rockyview County, Alberta T4A 0N1 CANADA

Daniel Clifford Whitney 27 Heritage Hill Cochrane, Alberta T4C 0L4 CANADA Douglas Walker Lee 3203, 433 11th Avenue Calgary, Alberta T2G 0C7 CANADA

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Exterran Water Solutions ULC, 1721 – 27 Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta T2E 7E1 Canada, a Canadian corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

GAS FLOTATION TANK

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinois, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P13,0358 (44216-0001) and in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices as application No. 13/975,750, filed August 26, 2013, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said **Externa Water Solutions ULC**, 1721 – 27 Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta T2E 7E1 Canada.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: <u>SEPT 28 8013</u>

Mondo

Fodd William Kirk

WITNESSES:

DATE: SEPT. 29, 2013	Daniel Clifford Whitney
WITNESSES:	
	ing.
mam	
DATE;	Douglas Walker Lee
WITNESSES:	
44216-0001	

CH2\13461637.1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, residing at

Todd William Kirk 262211 RR 293 Rockyview County, Alberta T4A 0N1 CANADA Daniel Clifford Whitney 27 Heritage Hill Cochrane, Alberta T4C 0L4 CANADA Douglas Walker Lee 3203, 433 11th Avenue Calgary, Alberta T2G 0C7 CANADA

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Exterran Water Solutions ULC, 1721 – 27 Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta T2E 7E1 Canada, a Canadian corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

GAS FLOTATION TANK

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinois, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P13,0358 (44216-0001) and in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices as application No. 13/975,750, filed August 26, 2013, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Exterran Water Solutions ULC, 1721 – 27 Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta T2E 7E1 Canada.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE:		
	Todd William Kirk	
WITNESSES:		

DATE:	Daniel Clifford Whitney
WITNESSES:	
DATE: Oct 212013	Douglas Walker Lee
WITNESSES:	
Adjane	

PATENT REEL: 048210 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 01/31/2019

CH2\13461637.I